

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Missoula Field Office 3255 Fort Missoula Road Missoula, Montana 59804-7293 http://www.mt.blm.gov/mifo



2824

Ghost Town Fuel Hazard Reduction Project

OCT 3 0 2006

Dear Interested Party:

I am writing in regard to the Ghost Town Fuel Hazard Reduction project. The Bureau of Land Management is proposing to complete the remaining 304 acre hazardous fuel reduction treatment around Garnet and Coloma Ghost Towns. The initial test project was started in 2004 and was used to determine the effectiveness of various fuel reduction techniques around historic structures and features.

Enclosed are a Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI) and Decision Record (DR) to implement the 304 acre second phase of the hazardous fuel reduction treatment.

If you have any questions regarding this project or the enclosed documents, please contact John Weinert or Shelagh Fox at (406) 329-3914.

Sincerely,

Nancy T. Anderson Field Manager

1 Enclosure:

1-Finding of No Significant Impact and Decision Record